

L

C.A.No. 5478 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No. 7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5478/2001

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MODERN WOOLENS MILLS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 28/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 5.5.2003.

(P.D. Balodi) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master