

^

C.A.No. 5478 OF 2001
ITEM No.32

Court No. 7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5478/2001 (For Preliminary Hearing)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MODERN WOOLENS MILLS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 05/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.
Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed in four weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(P.D. Balodi) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master