

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5478 OF 2001

Commissioner of Central Excise, Jaipur

Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s. Modern Woolens Mills Ltd.

Respondent(s)

(With appl(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

Date: 18/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. for

Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5478 OF 2001

Commissioner of Central Excise, Jaipur

Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s. Modern Woolens Mills Ltd.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of the present case, we are not

inclined to interfere with the impugned order.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs.

.....J.

.....
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

New Delhi;

.....J.

January 18, 2007.

.....
(V.S. SIRPURKAR)